

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7453 OF 2000

USHA KUMAR

.....APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

....RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The appeal is dismissed.

However, the question of law is left open to be decided in an appropriate case.

.....J.  
( TARUN CHATTERJEE )

.....J.  
( DALVEER BHANDARI )

NEW DELHI;  
NOVEMBER 20, 2007.  
ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7453 OF 2000

USHA KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Date: 20/11/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Narayanan, Adv.  
Mr. N.L. Ganapathi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The appeal is dismissed.

However, the question of law is left open to be decided in an appropriate case.

( Satish K. Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master  
( Signed Order is placed on the file )